UNITED INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

AGENDA ACTION ITEM

TOPIC: Donations

SUBMITTED BY: Roberto J. Santos of Superintendent

APPROVED FOR TRANSMITTAL TO SCHOOL BOARD:

DATE ASSIGNED FOR BOARD CONSIDERATION: ___ October 18, 2016

RECOMMENDATION: itis recommended that the Board of Trustees graciously accept the following, donation(s) and this will be attached to minutes.
The following are donaticns over $1000

1. UISD Communications Dept. received the following donations for the Golf Tournament

¢ Howland - $1,000.00 * Judge Tano Tijerina - $1,000.00
» Border Area Youth - $1,000.00 » Synergy Structural - $1,000.00
+ JAMCO - $1,000.00 « Don Durden, Inc. - $1,900.00

» Sunbelt A/C - $1,000.00 * Patria Office Supply - $2,000.00
+ (Cavazos Associates Architects - $1,000.00 + H.E.B. - $5,000.00

* Quantum Electric - $1,000.00

The following are donations under $1000

1. The Communications Department received the following donations for the Golf Tournament
o Sam’s - $40.00

Target - $50.00

Kwik Kopy - $75.00

ESPED.COM - $100.00

Peter Pan Studio - $250.00

Zertuche Construction - $450.00

Sepulveda Associates Architects - $500.00

Brick & Tile - $500.00

Dr. Marte Martinez - $500.00

Home Depot - $25 gift card and 5 Umbrellas valued at $25.00

Showcase Lighting - Valued at $125.00

Monte Moore Jewelers - Silver Bracelet (Ladies) - valued at $249.00

Books-A-Mitlion - $25.00 Gift Card

Regis Hair Salon Products - Valued at $25.00

Krispy Kreme - 5 coupons for free 1 dozen doughnuts valued at $45.00

Luby's Restaurant - 2 $10.00 Gift Cards - Total Value $20.00

Cinemark Movies — 4 Gift Cards - Valued at $40.00

Red Lobster Restaurant — 3 $10.00 Gift Cards - Total Value $30.00

Academy Sports & Qutdoors - Gift Card - Valued at $75.00

Academy Sports & Outdoors - Gift Card - Valued at $40.00

Laredo Emergency Room - Promotional ltems - Valued at $100.00

Cavender’s - $100.00 Gift Card :

Johnny Carino’s Restaurant - 15 Dessert Coupons valued at $75.00

Olive Garden Restaurant - 5 Discount Coupons valued at $25.00

Cheddars Scratch Kitchen - 35 Free Appetizer Cards - Total value of $175.00

TS0 (Dr. Mario Barrera) - 1 Pair Sunglasses valued at $164.00

Studio 55 - Gift Card valued at $65.00

Laredo La Quinta Hotel - $1,000.00

Cantu Safety Consultants - $1,000.00

2. Alicia Ruiz Elementary received $700.00 for the 5% grade class from the Anselmo Garza Fund.

Grand Total: $23,493.00
RATIONALE: Enclosed you wil find the attachments that coincide with the donations.
BUDGETARY INFORMATION: No B'udget impact

BOARD POLICY REFERENCE & COMPLIANCE: This is In compliance and in accordance with Board Policy CDC: Other Revenues, Grants from Private
Sources




